

TO: SAC,

- Albany
- Albuquerque
- Anchorage
- Atlanta
- Baltimore
- Birmingham
- Boston
- Buffalo
- Butte
- Charlotte
- Chicago
- Cincinnati
- Cleveland
- Dallas
- Denver
- Detroit
- El Paso
- Honolulu

- Houston
- Indianapolis
- Jacksonville
- Kansas City
- Knoxville
- Las Vegas
- Little Rock
- Los Angeles
- Louisville
- Memphis
- Miami
- Milwaukee
- Minneapolis
- Mobile
- Newark
- New Haven
- New Orleans
- New York City

- Norfolk
- Oklahoma City
- Omaha
- Philadelphia
- Phoenix
- Pittsburgh
- Portland
- Richmond
- St. Louis
- Salt Lake City
- San Antonio
- San Diego
- San Francisco
- San Juan
- Savannah
- Seattle
- Springfield
- Tampa

- Washington Field
- Quantico

TO LEGAT:

- Bern
- Bonn
- London
- Manila
- Mexico, D. F.
- Ottawa
- Paris
- Rome
- Rio de Janeiro
- Tokyo

Date August 20, 1964

RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA  
IS - R - CUBA

Re: Report of SA Robert P. Gemberling dated  
8/10/64 re leak of Oswald diary.

- For information
- For appropriate action
- The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, conceal all sources.  paraphrase contents.
- Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA dated

SEARCHED	INDEXED
SERIALIZED	FILED
AUG 21 1964	
FBI - DALLAS	

Remarks: The following corrections are to be made in re report. Insure your copies are changed accordingly.

Page 5, line 12, should be "had the twelve pages, constituting a copy of the diary, in the..."

Page 18, paragraph 2, line 1, should be comma after word 6. This interview would not likely be

Page 26, paragraph 2, line 6, first word, should be "supposed."

Last paragraph, line 2, first word, should be "supposed."

Page 30, paragraph 1, word 3, should be "are."

Enc. 2  
Bufile 62-109060  
Urfile 89-743

*Edna J. [unclear]*  
1001 p. [unclear]

*Re: [unclear] 6-10-64 100-10461-7505a*